clean rerun at a time designated by the judges and roping director. 

6. If artificial horns are jerked off, contestants will receive rerun, with no penalties other than 

barrier penalties. 

BARREL RACING 

1. The standard pattern for setting the barrels is:  Ninety (90) feet between barrels 1 and 2; 

One hundred five (105) feet between barrels 2 and 3 and barrels 1 and 3; Sixty (60) feet 

from barrels 1 and 2 to score line, and if the arena allows, Forty-five (45) feet from score 

line to gate.  Barrels 1 and 2 must be a minimum of fifteen (15) feet from the fence and